
Entities that have expressed interest to NHDES

in being EV Charging Station Site Hosts

Updated May 13, 2022

Site City/Town Site Information Site Address

Contact 

First Name

Contact 

Last Name

Contact 

Title/Company Contact Phone # Contact Email

Andover Andover Town Hall Main Street Larry Chase The Andover Community Hub 603-735-5135 lbchase@aol.com  

Ashland Planned Coffee Shop/Café 13 West Street Brent Drouin Century 21 Mountainside Realty 603 745-2121 brent.drouin@c21mountainside.com

Bartlett Northern Extremes Snowmobiling 1328 U.S. Route 302 Peter Gogne 603-986-5711 nxtsnow@gmail.com

Bedford Rt 101 Gas Station C/Store, fast food 2 Hardy Rd, Bedford NH 03110 Elie ElChafoun President, New Sunset Realty LLC 603-892-0919 megax1998@gmail.com

Bedford I-293/NH101 Rick Sawyer Town Manager rsawyer@bedfordnh.org

Bethlehem Chris/Tim Jensen/Fleury Selectman/Town Administrator admin@bethlehemnh.org admin@bethlehemnh.org

Bristol Bill Dowey Chairman, Bristol Economic 603-744-3839 townadmin@townofbristolnh.org 

Claremont Michael McCrory Project Manager, Planning & Economic 603 504-0349 mmccrory@claremontnh.com

Concord 53 Regional Drive Tom Balon tbalon@onekph.com

Concord

I-93 at Exit 17, Planned Market Basket 

site at Route 4/Whitney Road David Rauseo Interchange Development, LLC 603-491-1103 david@rauseo.net

Concord Heritage Harley-Davidson 142 Manchester St. Andy Segalini General Manager 603-224-3268 Ext. 273 andy.segalini@heritageh-d.com

Concord CNG Filling Station 20 Broken Bridge Road Scott Zepp Consolidated Utilities 603-231-1940 sz@avsglp.com

Concord Society for the Protection of NH Forests 54 Portsmouth Street Matt Leahy 603 224-9945 ext.355 mleahy@forestsociety.org

Contoocook Contoocook Railroad Museum 896 Main Street, Contoocook Daniel Watts

President, Kearsarge Area Chamber of 

Commerce 603 456-2041 edc@KearsargeChamber.org

Dover

Additonal Contact - Jackson Kaspari - 

Assistant City Planner - 603 516-6008  

j.kaspari@dover.nh.gov Bill Simons Dover Police Department 603-516-2277 w.simons@dover.nh.gov

Dublin Colin Kennard 508-358-2419 info@wellscroft.com

Durham Downtown/Durham Town Library John Lannamann John.Lannamann@unh.edu

Durham

Oyster River Cooperative School District 

Middle School 1 Coe Drive Durham Susan Caswell Business Administrator, ORCSD 603-389-3288 scaswell@orcsd.org

Durham UNH Steve Pesci Special Projects Director 603-862-4207 spesci@unh.edu 

Errol Errol General Store

76 Main Street/P.O. Box 264 Errol, NH 

03579 Robert Ouellet Owner BMRO Real Estate Holdings, LLC 603 331-5129 telleuob@hotmail.com

Exeter Hannaford Supermarket 141 Portsmouth Ave. Darren Winham
Economic Development Director, Town 

of Exeter
603.773.6122 cell dwinham@exeternh.gov

Exeter Rt 101 Gas Station C/Store, fast food 158 Epping Rd., Exeter, NH 03833 Elie ElChafoun President, New Sunset Realty LLC 603-892-0919 megax1998@gmail.com

Gorham Big Day Brewing Parking Lot Routes 2 and 16 Chris Hawkins Big Day Brewing 603-631-1888 chawkins1@icloud.com

Gorham US 2/Main Street Denise Vallee Town Manager 603-466-3322 x2 townmgr@gorhamnh.org

Hillsborough NH State Owned Property

Routes 9 & 202 (Map 11K Lots 393 

&323) Brett Cherrington

Chair, Hillsborough NH Energy 

Commission 603 913-4078 blbcherrington@comcast.net

Holderness Squam Lakes Natural Science Center Janet Robertson

Development & Communications 

Director 603-968-7194, Ext. 12 janet.robertson@nhnature.org

Keene Keene State College 229 Main Street Linsey Edmunds Sustainability Coordinator 603-358-2194 linsey.edmunds@keene.edu

Keene Monadnock Food Coop Michael Faber 603-355-8008 gm@monadnockfood.coop

Lisbon Parking Lot US 302 west of Main Street Scott Champagne Town Manager
603-838-6376

selectmanchampagne@lisbonnh.org

Littleton Andrew Dorsett Town Selectman 603-444-3996 Ext. 1013 adorsett@townoflittleton.org

Londonderry I-93 Exit 5 Gas Station C/Store, fast food 178 & 180 Rockingham RD Elie ElChafoun President, New Sunset Realty LLC 603-892-0919 megax1998@gmail.com

Manchester Landscaping Company/Parking Area 255 Eddy Road/I-293 Exit 6 James Georgopoulos 310-699-6935 georgopoulosjames@gmail.com

Meredith Black Cove Beverages 343 DW Highway Frank Marino Owner 603 279-0159 frank@marinopatents.com

Nashua CNG Filling Station 9-11 Riverside Street Scott Zepp Consolidated Utilities 603-231-1940 sz@avsglp.com

New London New London Shopping Center 295 Newport Road Kerry McCormack Crosspoint Associates, Inc. 781 916-8680 kmccormack@crosspt.com

Newport 1 NH Route 11 Cody Morrison Economic Development Coordinator 603 344-6278 cmorrison@newportnh.gov

North Conway

Staples/Home Goods/Wicked Fresh 

Burgers site 19 Barnes Road David Rauseo Russet Commercial Trust 603-491-1103 david@rauseo.net

Ossipee 930 Route 16 Victoria Perez President of Ko-Go 603-438-2695 vperez@kogoev.com

Peterborough Rodney Bartlett Town Manager rbartlett@peterboroughnh.gov

Pittsfield No Worry Storage 1 Fayette Street Lee Carver (603)785-6655 (cell) cottagenh@gmail.com

Portsmouth Pease International Trade Port Pease Blvd. Michael Brigham Manager Vibe Motors, LLC 603 294-4000 mbrigham20@gmail.com

Raymond

101 Exit 4 Truck Stop & Gas Station, 

C/store, fast food 51 Old Manchester Rd, Raymond NH Elie ElChafoun President, New Sunset Realty LLC 603-892-0919 megax1998@gmail.com

Sullivan Sullivan Country Store 140 Route 9 Sullivan Megan Hercher 808 561-8192 Sullivancountrystore@gmail.com

Warner Charlie Albano

Chair, Warner Economic Development 

Advisory Committee 603-456-3070 kayakman@tds.net

Warner Upcoming rail trail parking area 174 East Main St Timothy Blagden

Board President, Friends of the Concord-

Lake Sunapee Rail Trail 603-748-0340 tsblagden@clsrt.org

Waterville Valley Waterville Valley Resort 41 Valley Road Tim Smith President/General Manager 603-236-8311 ext 3358 tsmith@wateville.com

Waterville Valley Mark Decoteau Town Manager 603-236-4730 wvmanager@waterville.org

Wolfeboro Town Municipal Lot Jim Nupp Wolfeboro Energy Committee 603-569-3552 james.nupp@gmail.com
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